Amend CSSB 1929 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 3, lines 31 and 32, strike added subsection (6) and substitute the following:
- "(6) contain an economic impact analysis from an economic expert."
  - (2) On page 3, line 60, strike the added word "and".
- (3) On page 3, lines 61-63, strike added subsection(5)(C) and substitute the following:
- "(C) an estimate of the amount of state taxes to be exempted, as provided by Sec. 151.3415, Tax Code; and
- (D) any other information required by the comptroller for purposes of making the certification required by Section 485A.109(b); and
- (4) On page 4, lines 6 and 7, strike the added words "of the media production industry".
- (5) On page 4, line 52, strike the added words "<u>economic</u> <u>impact on this state</u>" and substitute "<u>impact on state revenue</u>".
- (6) On page 4, line 68, strike the added words "<u>economic</u> impact on this state" and substitute "impact on state revenue".